A
TL
A
S-
C
O
N
F-

arXiv:hep-ph/0206293 [hep-ph].
[17] R. Gavin, Y. Li, F. Petriello, and S. Quackenbush, FEWZ 2.0: A code for hadronic Z production at
next-to- next-to-leading order, Comput. Phys. Commun. 182 (2011) 2388–2403,
arXiv:1011.3540 [hep-ph].
[18] T. Sjostrand, S. Mrenna, and P. Z. Skands, PYTHIA 6.4 Physics and Manual, JHEP 0605 (2006)
026, arXiv:hep-ph/0603175 [hep-ph].
19
[19] Z. Was and P. Golonka, TAUOLA as tau Monte Carlo for future applications,
Nucl.Phys.Proc.Suppl. 144 (2005) 88–94, arXiv:hep-ph/0411377 [hep-ph].
[20] E. Barberio, B. van Eijk, and Z. Was, PHOTOS: A Universal Monte Carlo for QED radiative
corrections in decays, Comput. Phys. Commun. 66 (1991) 115–128.
[21] ATLAS Collaboration, Charged particle multiplicities in pp interactions at
√
s = 0.9 and 7 TeV in
a diffractive limited phase-space measured with the ATLAS detector at the LHC and new
PYTHIA6 tune, ATLAS-CONF-2010-031 (2010) .
[22] ATLAS Collaboration, First tuning of HERWIG/JIMMY to ATLAS data,
ATL-PHYS-PUB-2010-014 .
[23] GEANT4 Collaboration, S. Agostinelli et al., GEANT4: A simulation toolkit, Nucl. Instrum. Meth.
A506 (2003) 250–303.
[24] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Simulation Infrastructure, Eur.Phys.J. C70 (2010) 823–874,
arXiv:1005.4568 [physics.ins-det].
[25] ATLAS Collaboration, Data-Quality Requirements and Event Cleaning for Jets and Missing
Transverse Energy Reconstruction with the ATLAS Detector in Proton-Proton Collisions at a
Center-of-Mass Energy of
√
s = 7 TeV , ATLAS-CONF-2010-038 (2010) .
[26] M. Cacciari, G. P. Salam, and G. Soyez, The Anti-k(t) jet clustering algorithm, JHEP 0804 (2008)
063, arXiv:0802.1189 [hep-ph].
[27] M. Cacciari and G. P. Salam, Dispelling the N**3 myth for the k(t) jet-finder, Phys.Lett. B641
(2006) 57–61, arXiv:hep-ph/0512210 [hep-ph].
[28] W. Lampl et al., Calorimeter clustering algorithms: Description and performance,
ATL-LARG-PUB-2008-002 (2008) .
[29] ATLAS Collaboration, Jet energy scale and its systematic uncertainty in proton-proton collisions
at sqrt(s)=7 TeV in ATLAS 2010 data, ATLAS-CONF-2011-032 (2011) .
[30] ATLAS Collaboration, Commissioning of the ATLAS high-performance b-tagging algorithms in
the 7 TeV collision data, ATLAS-CONF-2011-102 (2011) .
[31] ATLAS Collaboration, Reconstruction, Energy Calibration, and Identification of Hadronically
Decaying Tau Leptons in the ATLAS Experiment, ATLAS-CONF-2011-077 (2011) .
[32] ATLAS Collaboration, Measurement of the W → ℓν and Z/γ∗ → ℓℓ production cross sections in
proton-proton collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV with the ATLAS detector, JHEP 12 (2010) 060,
arXiv:1010.2130 [hep-ex].
[33] ATLAS Collaboration, Expected electron performance in the ATLAS experiment,
ATLAS-PHYS-PUB-2011-006 (2011) .
[34] ATLAS Collaboration,Muon reconstruction efficiency in reprocessed 2010 LHC p-p collision data
recorded with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS-CONF-2011-063 (2011) .
[35] ATLAS Collaboration, CERN-OPEN-2008-020, arXiv:0901.0512.
[36] ATLAS Collaboration, Luminosity Determination in pp Collisions at sqrt(s) = 7 TeV using the
ATLAS Detector in 2011, ATLAS-CONF-2011-116 (2011) .
20
[37] D. Casadei et al., The implementation of the ATLAS missing Et triggers for the initial LHC
operation, ATL-DAQ-PUB-2011-001 (2011) .
[38] ATLAS Collaboration, Performance of the ATLAS tau trigger in p-p collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV ,
ATLAS-CONF-2010-090 (2010) .
[39] ATLAS Collaboration, Measurement of the Mis-identification Probability of Tau Leptons from
Hadronic Jets and from Electrons, ATLAS-CONF-2011-113 (2011) .
[40] ATLAS Collaboration, Expected photon performance in the ATLAS experiment,
ATLAS-PHYS-PUB-2011-007 (2011) .
[41] ATLAS Collaboration, Data-driven estimation of the background to charged Higgs boson
searches using hadronically-decaying tau final states in ATLAS, ATLAS-CONF-2011-051 (2011) .
[42] A. L. Read, Presentation of search results: the CL s technique, Journal of Physics G: Nuclear and
Particle Physics 28 (2002) no. 10, 2693.
[43] T. Junk, Confidence Level Computation for Combining Searches with Small Statistics, Nucl.
Instrum. Meth. 434 (1999) 435.